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Faxon Law New Haven Road Race
Monday, Sep 7, 2015
http://www.jbsports.com/wp­content/uploads/new­haven­20K­results2.txt
As of: 9/21/2015 7:09 PM

Men’s Open     Men’s Master     Men’s Grandmaster     Men's Senior  
1. Sound Runner     1. Mohegan Striders     1. Mohegan Striders     1. Mohegan Striders  
William Sanders 1:05:59   Spyros Barres 1:13:26   Spyros Barres 1:13:26   Stephen Johnson 1:29:49
Christopher Rosenberg 1:09:05   Brett Stoeffler 1:15:51   Stephen Johnson 1:29:49   William Finlayson 1:31:07
Richard Stoliker 1:10:18   Mario Longo 1:22:29   William Finlayson 1:31:07   Wayne Jolley 1:35:19
Asher Brandt 1:12:49                  
Anthony Gonsalves 1:13:05                  
Total 5:51:16   Total 3:51:46   Total 4:14:22   Total 4:36:15
                     
2. Manchester RC     2. Brookfield RC     2. Brookfield RC     2. Hartford TC  
Adam Bulewich 1:12:41   Jim Harron 1:19:35   Jim Harron 1:19:35   Dennis Barone 1:33:40
Ryan Miller 1:14:12   Peter Lofink 1:21:14   Peter Lofink 1:21:14   Steven Morse 1:38:39
Aaron Flamino 1:17:22   Ken Merrick 1:24:54   Gary Hida 1:33:34   Tim Hawley 1:51:02
Nicholas Ferron 1:19:37                  
Patrick Byrne 1:25:58                  
Total 6:29:50   Total 4:05:43   Total 4:14:23   Total 5:03:21
                     
3. Mohegan Striders     3. Milford RR     3. Hartford TC        
Spyros Barres 1:13:26   Daniel Thiery 1:18:13   Bill Thramann 1:21:31      
Brett Stoeffler 1:15:51   Billy Barone 1:24:57   John Shepherd 1:25:48  
Mario Longo 1:22:29   Mike Ruospo 1:31:16   John Mullaney 1:33:38  
Stephen Johnson 1:29:49              
William Finlayson 1:31:07              
Total 6:52:42   Total 4:14:26   Total 4:20:57  
                 
4. Brookfield RC     4. Hartford TC     4. Milford RR    
Lane Thornton 1:16:43   Bill Thramann 1:21:31   Billy Barone 1:24:57  
Jim Harron 1:19:35   John Shepherd 1:25:48   Mike Ruospo 1:31:16      
Peter Lofink 1:21:14   John Mullaney 1:33:38   Albert Post 1:32:51      
Ken Merrick 1:24:54                  
Gary Hida 1:33:34                  
Total 6:56:00   Total 4:20:57   Total 4:29:04      
                     
5. Milford RR     5. Manchester RC              
Daniel Thiery 1:18:13   Aaron Flamino 1:17:22            
Billy Barone 1:24:57   Tom Soisson 1:32:11            
Jeremy Grant 1:29:22   Tony Torsiello 1:37:33            
James Heenan 1:29:31                  
Mike Ruospo 1:31:16                  
Total 7:13:19   Total 4:27:06            
                     
6. Hartford TC                    
Bill Thramann 1:21:31                  
John Shepherd 1:25:48                  
John Mullaney 1:33:38                  
Dennis Barone 1:33:40                  
Steven Morse 1:38:39                  
Total 7:33:16                  
                     
                       
                     
                           
Women’s Open     Women’s Master     Women’s Grandmaster    Women’s Senior  
1. Sound Runner     1. Mohegan Striders     1. Hartford TC     1. Milford RR  
Elizabeth Campbell 1:18:50   Marcy Withington 1:30:05   Susan Mantie 1:33:21   Karen Febbraio 1:46:00
Courtney Dinnan 1:19:33   Lisa Lapointe 1:38:03   Catherine Lyons 1:39:35   Barbara Pearce 1:47:55

http://www.usatf-ct.org/
http://usatf-ct.org/RoadGrandPrix/RGP.aspx
http://usatf-ct.org/TrackandField/Track.aspx
http://usatf-ct.org/trail.aspx
http://usatf-ct.org/XC/XC.aspx
http://usatf-ct.org/ultra.aspx
http://usatf-ct.org/RW/RW.aspx
http://usatf-ct.org/YouthPage/Youth.aspx
http://www.usatf.org/groups/Coaches/
http://www.usatf.org/groups/Officials/
http://www.jbsports.com/wp-content/uploads/new-haven-20K-results2.txt


11/23/2015 Connecticut Association ­ USATF

http://usatf­ct.org/teamresults.aspx?raceid=29380 2/3

 

Jackie Baumgartner 1:20:16   Luanne Roy 1:53:22   Bekkie Wright 1:51:51   Nina Glickson 1:57:21
Total 3:58:39   Total 5:01:30   Total 5:04:47   Total 5:31:16
                     
2. Manchester RC     2. Milford RR     2. Milford RR        
Kristina Miner 1:19:58   Jennifer Lutz 1:33:58   Janis Grant 1:44:10      
Ashley Gurzler 1:21:50   Janis Grant 1:44:10   Karen Febbraio 1:46:00      
Tracy Deeter 1:22:26   Karen Febbraio 1:46:00   Barbara Pearce 1:47:55      
Total 4:04:14   Total 5:04:08   Total 5:18:05      
                     
3. Milford RR     3. Hartford TC     3. Housatonic RR        
Martha Santandreu 1:30:59   Susan Mantie 1:33:21   Alison Hiten 1:48:35      
Erin Shreve 1:32:29   Catherine Lyons 1:39:35   Janet Voelpert 1:49:08      
Jennifer Lutz 1:33:58   Bekkie Wright 1:51:51   Andrea Williamson 1:56:56      
Total 4:37:26   Total 5:04:47   Total 5:34:39      
                     
4. New Haven RR     4. TargeTraining     4. Mohegan Striders        
Kristen Leslie 1:23:54   Christine Vincent 1:37:41   Luanne Roy 1:53:22      
Alexandra Parfitt 1:34:45   Aili Dibonaventura 1:45:02   Karen Short 1:58:10      
Diana Sobers 1:39:23   Kim Haney 1:45:33   Mary Zorzanello 2:11:39      
Total 4:38:02   Total 5:08:16   Total 6:03:11      
                     
5. Mohegan Striders     5. Brookfield RC              
Marcy Withington 1:30:05   Linda Malarkey 1:42:24            
Lisa Lapointe 1:38:03   Alene Lofink 1:44:17            
Luanne Roy 1:53:22   Jeannine Fagan 1:46:49            
Total 5:01:30   Total 5:13:30            
                     
6. Hartford TC     6. Housatonic RR              
Susan Mantie 1:33:21   Debby Valin 1:47:50            
Catherine Lyons 1:39:35   Alison Hiten 1:48:35            
Bekkie Wright 1:51:51   Janet Voelpert 1:49:08            
Total 5:04:47   Total 5:25:33            
                     
7. TargeTraining                    
Christine Vincent 1:37:41                  
Aili Dibonaventura 1:45:02                  
Kim Haney 1:45:33                  
Total 5:08:16                  
                     
8. Brookfield RC                    
Linda Malarkey 1:42:24                  
Alene Lofink 1:44:17                  
Jeannine Fagan 1:46:49                  
Total 5:13:30                  
                     
9. Housatonic RR                    
Debby Valin 1:47:50                  
Alison Hiten 1:48:35                  
Janet Voelpert 1:49:08                  
Total 5:25:33                  
                     
                     
                     


